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Our business: research and consulting

* Established 1990
* 50 professional staff
* Aberdeen, London, Houston,
Singapore
Activity & Service Lines
* Business strategy & advisory
* Commercial due-diligence
* Market research & analysis
* Published market studies

offshore

Large, Diversified Client Base
>1,020 projects, >450 clients
>72 countries, >230 sectors

* Clients include the top-10:
* Oil & Gas Companies
* Qilfield Services
* |Investment Banks
* Private Equity firms

* Government Agencies

onshore
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Global Energy Demand by Fuel

« The combination of increased energy efficiency throughout OECD states and growing
economies in Asia is driving demand for power generation at the expense of transportation.

* Natural gas is becoming an increasingly popular fuel for power generation offering a relatively
safe (compared to nuclear); cheap (compared to oil); and clean (compared to coal) energy
source.

* Demand for natural gas to increase by 55% over the next 20 years...



Primary Energy Demand Bullish Outlook
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+30%growth by 2035 From86%to 81%useof fossilfuels. Liquidsat 110Mboe/d.

Drivenby Asianeconomiespower generationandindustry.

China+ India=60%of GDPgrowth, 50%of primaryenergygrowth
Natgast40% Oil +20% Coal+20% Nuclear+40% Hydro+40% Ren+24(%

Source: BP Energy Outlook 2035, Feb 2015 iss
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Natural Gas production (Btoe)
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2015
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New energy supply (Btoe)
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* Unconventionalgshalegas.tight oil) and renewablesaccountfor 50% of energygrowth.

» Globalgasproductionboostedby USshalerevolution, unlikelyto be exported
» 2035 USA60%tight oil and 30%shalegasexploited
» 2035 elsewhere 5%tight oil and 5%shalegasexploited

* More diversegassupply LNGsupplyis setto overtakegaspipesin 2035

Source: BP Energy Outlook 2035, Feb 2015 iss



Douglas —
Westwood

Net Primary Energy BalancéBtoe)

B Asia Pacific Europe

Africa B Latin America
m North America FSU
m Middle East

EEEEN
EENEN

2015 2020 2025 2030 2035

0%

Shifting Energy Trade

Asian Oil and Gas Import Dependency

Asia China India Japan S. Korea
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« Thewhole Americancontinent is expectedto reachenergyindependencein 2020

North Americaemergeasan establishedhet energyexporter,+560 Mtoe in 2035

* By2035 the only net energyimporters will be Europeand Asia

While Europeremainsflat (~900 Mtoe), Asiawould have almostdouble its imbalancein 20 years(-
2,200 Mtoe in 2035

* Asianeconomiesare highly dependenton oil and gasimports.

[ K A dillinibalances currently estimatedat -60%

Source: BP Energy Outlook 2035, Feb 2015 iss



Exploration Drilling and Production Wildcart
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Rising Costs Are Also Not Sustaina
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Source: IEA, Barclays Research

E&P Capex per Barrel
*® Cyclicity = opportunity
* Since 2000, E&P costs risen faster than oil price (10.9% year)

* Prior to the olil price downturn, E&Ps were looking closely at capital costs
as the cost escalation simply was not sustainable.

*® Cost realignment expedited. Already felt throughout supply chain.



Oil Majorsin Trouble aYear Ago a$100/bbl!

Exhibit 4: Big Oils returns are falling towards 40-years low
CROCI of the global super-Majors (Exxon, Shell, BP) vs. the real oil price

Petro e
nas hurt by l'lSlng COStS - 120

20% [ --------------------------------------- e i

! CEGshamsuAzharAbbas

A "We have suffered from lower oil pr

\\ ~ But if you look at the costs, they have'_'___ .
increased further. If there is a need to

defer some of projects, we will doat."

___________________________________________________________________________________________

=—=CROCI =~——Brentin real terms (right axis)
Cash Return On Cash Invested (CROCI) of The (Baparmajors/s. Real Oil Price

SourceGoldman Sachs
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Oil Majors — End of Business as Usual?
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Source: BP Energy Outlook 2035

Royal Dutch Shell

Statoil

Total

Eni

BP
ConocoPhillips
Exxon Mobil
Chevron
Petrobras
Petrochina

Production (000

1930
1940
1950
1960
1970
1980
1990
2000
2010
2020

2,359
1,112
1,589
921
2,018
701
2,496
1,897
1,533
2,109

2,030
1,058
1,506
1,034
2,531
924
2,571
1,737
1,661
2,265

2,121
953
2,516
1,823
1,701
2,119

926
2,523
1,701
1,847
2,270

1,759
1,920
2,276

2030

1,899
1,070
1,509
1,020
2,414
1,433
2,616
1,783
1,918
2,299

100
90
80
70
60
50
40
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10

Oil Production (mboed/d)

1,771
1,055
1,456
1,026
2,401
1,371
2,405
1,676
1,975
2,380

Ma j o r Brbduddanl
Source: Douglas-Westwood & Company Reports

IOCs
3%

Control of Oil Reserves
Source: ENI Review 2014

2011 2012

1,666 1,633
945 966
1,226 1,220
845 882
2,157 2,056
1429 1,268 866 871
2,387 2,422 2,312 2,185
1,872-%1,764
2,112 2,150 2,119

2,311 2,350 2,428 2,504

1,541 -35%
964 -15%
1,167 -30%
833 -18%
2,013 -5%
867 -10%
2,202 -12%
1,731 -5%
2,040 +20%
2,556 +21%

1,680
1,067
1,381
1,007
2,535

1,709
967
1,340
997
2,374

* |OCdace major
challenges

* NOCs contrd80%
of reserves

* |OCs forcedb
focus onhigh cost
projects

® Too bhig for
unconventional®

*TheRI ¢ & 2
2Af Q | NB
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Viability of oil developments ($/bbl)
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Production Decline Will Erode Excess Capa
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Production Outlookc Existing Wells and Required Additions

* Low oil price, spiralling E&P costs, softening dem@&naictivity slowdown

* Naturalproduction decline rates (with well maintenance) average around 5% p.a.
* Unconventional wells decline much faster-80% p.a. (Haynesville, Bakken)

* Important in the context of declining US activity with low oil prigeecentadditions

to production capacity will be eroded very quickly as activity slogysick correction

Source: Douglag/estwood D&P, Jan 2015
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201520 Spend by Region

Where is the industry heading?

* Many offshore projects are long term and

Western
Europe  Africa rarely cancelled posEID.
North 15% 13% Asia
America ﬂ' 2506 * Momentum following several years of high oil
17% (‘\\ prices 201dmid 2014 will carry the industry
i \ l” through a flat period of spend to 2017.
| e
East :
Jo, Latin Eastern \_ oo * Recovery2018 onwards.
America Europe 504,
16% & FSU
2%
500 Offshore Capex Actual and Forecast
ovet
@ 400 L Stagnatiog> RS
S
& 300
200
100

| Sustained Investment >

2008

2010 2012 2014 2016 2018 2020

Source: Douglag/estwood, Jan 2015



Where is the industry heading?

Exploration & Production SpendingActual and Forecast

. $550 - .
$225 - North America:-30% International: -15% +7.9%
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$175 - " 43 $450 -
$150 - 49
38 $400 -
$125 -
33 38
$100 - e $350 -
= 174
$75 - 30 140l 146
25 119 128 $300 1
$50 - 89 96 82 98
63 $250 -
$25 - K
$200 -
'04 '05 '06 '07 '08 '09 10 11 12 13 '"14E  '15E 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015

® Evercoreview - reviseddownward:
Recovery: Circa 7% p.a. 2016 & 2017

cd{ KFNLJ NBOS&aanAz A Vi, ¥E 2axf T3 EF DL
= Rest of the World
$800 1 = Canada

e d a }\ R Rf S 9 I é l:] L]éK S 2 y$700_ m United States :
$600

* dDisappearance of new offshore rig orderssso

$400 -

* dRapid fall in US activity and bottoming %%

Actual ' Estimates

. . r $200
of rig count in Q3 or 4 $100
Y d?ecovery |n 20% $02005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017

SourceEvercore Jan 2015
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Payments through the oil life cycle

First royalty/tax
payment recieved

Appraisal proves
commerciality
of field

Licence award
[Bonus Payment] Extensive
------ in=country
Exploration activity during
+ e - development
[local content)
- -~ -

Seismic
survey

1st Exploration

well
e R BN ® OilCDI"I'II}EIFI'j," cost ® Government take e
Development . .
approval ® Qil company opex ® Oil company take
granted Government Government
............................................................................................................................................................................... investment Net Cash Flow
First oil
Exploration Appraisal Development Production Decommissioning
phase phase phase phase

_J
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HLimit&d exposure to oill prices
Medwm exposure
B High exposure

Insensitive

B8
(surface and

ﬂljshnre

production drilling

Geophysical

T

Intermational
land dnlling E&A

E services Qﬂm} subsea)
L.% L Drilling

i}
o | and completion ~ Offshore C‘I'jfr_slfljure
= Bs equipment drilling (shallow) rlling
O =] | : Jackups (deepwater)
- land drillirg
Eq DEVELOPMMEMNT
=
=
A

E&C (land)

LISA land dnlling

Highly Sensitive

3-6 months & months - 2 years =2 years

Lag to Changes in Oil & Gas Prices
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Offshore &DeepwaterSupply Growth

Shallow water production (Mboe/d)

Shallow:

» Shallow water production is set to
grow 13% over the forecast periol
due to success in the gas drilling
side of the market. This is despite
mature oil market that requires
significant investmento stop
production rapidly declining,
particularly in the North Sea and
US Gulf oMexico

Deepwater:

» Four countries dominate the
deepwaterdrilling sector¢ Angola,
Brazil, Nigeria and the USA

 Despite the downturn in oil price,
projects already sanctioned will see
deepwateroutput increase in all of
these countries over the forecast
period.

m Africa m Asia-Pacific
M Eastern Europe & FSU W Latin America
m Middle East m North America

m\Western Europe
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Deepwater production (Mboe/d)
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Figure 6: Number of Projects to be Abandoned per Year



Thank you

www.douglaswestwood.com

See me for a copy is
presentation

Jason.Waldie@douglaswestwood.com



